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Place Name

1 Graham Kemp

2 Michael Broadwith
3 Nick Clarke

4 Mark Turnbull

5 Joe Gorman

6 lan To

7 Peter Hooper

8 Doug Hart

9 Alex Russell

10 Paul Jackson

11 Robert Bullyment
12 Christina Murray
13 Christopher Hall
14 Greg Melia

15 Crystal Spearman
16 Pip Jenkins

17 Angus Swanson
18 Stuart Edwards
19 Mark Nicholson
20 Steph Mottram
21 Simon Cullen

22 Paul Russell

23 Martin Brown

24 Samuel Crossley
25 Russell Kesley

26 Adam Watkins
27 Chris Hopkinson
28 Philip Wade

29 John Forbes

30 Paul Wainwright
31 David Greenwood
32 Hector Kidds

Overall Result

Club

Team Bottrill

Arctic Aircon RT

Arctic Aircon RT

TORQ Performance
Stevenage CC

Swindon Wheelers
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Ilkley CC

City RC (Hull)

Team Bottrill

Catford CC

Army Cycling

JAM Cycle Race Team
York Cycleworks

Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Stirling Bike Club

Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA
Border City Whs CC

Torelli

Saddleworth Clarion CC
Springfield Financial RT
70aks Tri Club

Dulwich Paragon CC
Dulwich Paragon CC
Severn Road Club
Guernsey Velo Club

Green Jersey RT
Birkenhead North End CC
York Cycleworks

Rye & District Wheelers CC
Dulwich Paragon CC

Miles

544.32
533.99
528.02
527.77
508.78
506.42
504.81
499.60
498.55
485.21
484.21
478.42
470.40
468.52
464.70
463.80
459.80
457.59
453.30
452.75
451.79
448.58
446.65
437.30
428.98
428.28
428.26
424.36
424.34
421.55
420.99
416.92



Place
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Name

Robbie Richardson
Steve Ralphs

Ede Harrison

Paul Winchcombe
Dominic Smith
Nigel Briggs

Jed Friskney
Lynne Biddulph
Roger Squire

Paul Revell

Philip Richards
Nigel Brooks

Pete Bishop
Rebecca Wilson
Andrew Rowe
Jamie Richardson Paige
William Duguid
Jon Fairclough
Rob Milnes
Graham Barker
Chris Dines
Lawrence Webster
Jocelyn Chappell
Adrian Derbyshire
Georgina Cleere
Ben Mccreath
Josh Crow-Stewart
Bob Richards

lan Harcourt
Steven Abraham
Bob Awcock

Kate Bradley

Club

Chippenham & District Wheelers
Loughborough Phoenix CC
Liverpool Braveheart BC
Chippenham & District Wheelers
Baines Racing

South Pennine RC

Sleaford Wheelers Cycling Club
Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
Wrexham RC

Barrow Central Wheelers
Leicestershire RC

Stirling Bike Club

Exeter Whs CC

Rye & District Wheelers CC
Somer Valley Cycling Club
Chippenham & District Wheelers
Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA
Woking Cycle Club

Thanet RC

Rockingham CC

GS Avanti

Aberdeen Wheelers

Aylesbury CC

Leek CC - Den Engel Belgian Bar
Essex Roads CC

Bradford CC

Arctic Aircon RT

Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA
Team Ciara Cycling

Arctic Aircon RT

Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles

Miles

416.32
414.98
414.55
413.54
412.52
410.04
409.03
404.42
403.04
402.66
398.24
396.08
394.14
392.21
391.07
390.09
388.32
385.83
379.97
378.99
374.21
374.20
374.09
370.74
353.74
344.53
337.37
336.96
316.02
292.77
284.23
274.03



Place Name

1 Jonathan Pontin
Simon Pontin
2 George Berwick

Phillip Jurczyk

Name

Christina Murray
Crystal Spearman
Pip Jenkins
Steph Mottram
Ede Harrison
Lynne Biddulph
Rebecca Wilson
Georgina Cleere
Kate Bradley
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1 Arctic Aircon RT

Tandem Result

Club

Addiscombe CC
Addiscombe CC
Edinburgh RC

West Lothian Clarion

Women’s Result

Club

Army Cycling

Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Torelli

Liverpool Braveheart BC

Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
Rye & District Wheelers CC
Essex Roads CC

Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles

Team Result

Michael Broadwith, Nick Clarke, Josh Crow-Stewart

2 Dulwich Paragon CC

Samuel Crossley, Hector Kidds, Russell Kesley
3 Chippenham & District Wheelers

Robbie Richardson, Paul Winchcombe, Jamie Richardson Paige

4 Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA
Stuart Edwards, William Duguid, Bob Richards

Women’s Team Result

1 Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
Crystal Spearman, Lynne Biddulph, Kate Bradley

Miles
413.52

312.28

Miles
478.42
464.70
463.80
452.75
414.55
404.42
392.21
353.74
274.03

1399.37

1283.20

1219.94

1182.87

1143.15



John Hassall
Matthew Stevens
Doug Arnold

Ray Retter
Robert Gray
Pete Noel
Matthew Larkins
Reuben Morgan
Victor Chetta
James Taylor
Richard Parrotte
Jackie Field
Darren Franks
Rich Hunt

Leon Marshall

Andy Jackson

Apologies received from

Brian Kilgannon
Kevin Munt
Jacqueline Hobson
Dave Pemberton
Richard Walker

Damian Healy

Chris Hanson-Jones

Martin Arundel
Ben Delaney

Neil Fowler

Bossard Whs

Gloucester City Cycling Club
Liverpool Century RC

Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
Loughborough Phoenix CC
Royal Leamington Spa Cycling Club
Finsbury Park CC

Bynea Cycling Club

Mid Shropshire Wheelers
Berkhamsted Cycling Club
Shaftesbury CC

CC Ashwell

Cranks

Army Cycling

Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA

AeroCoach

Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA
Farnham RC

Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
VTTA (North Midlands)
Manchester Wheelers
Frodsham Wheelers

Verulam CC

Outliers CC

Team Ciara Cycling

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS



CYCLING TIME TRIALS
NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP AWARDS
All awards presented at Cycling Time Trials Champion’s night. Awards are
determined by Cycling Time Trials.

OVERALL

1 Graham Kemp, Team Bottrill 544.32 miles
RTTC Medallion, Championship Trophy & Cap

2nd Michael Broadwith, Arctic Aircon RT 533.99 miles
RTTC Medallion

3rd Nick Clarke, Arctic Aircon RT 528.02 miles
RTTC Medallion

WOMEN

1t Christina Murray, Army Cycling 478.42 miles
RTTC Medallion, Championship Trophy & Cap

2nd Crystal Spearman, Born to Bike RT 464.70 miles
RTTC Medallion

3 Pip Jenkins, Southborough & Dist Whs 463.80 miles
RTTC Medallion

TEAM AWARDS

First Team of three men

Arctic Aircon RT 1399.37 miles

Michael Broadwith, Nick Clarke, Josh Crow-Stewart
First Team of three women

Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles 1143.15 miles
Crystal Spearman, Lynne Biddulph, Kate Bradley

Age Group Awards

Name Club Miles
A 40-44 Graham Kemp Team Bottrill 544.32

Christina Murray Army Cycling 478.42
B 45-49 Mark Turnbull TORQ Performance 527.77
C 50-54  Paul Jackson Team Bottrill 485.21

Lynne Biddulph Born to Bike RT 404.42
D 55-59 Martin Brown 70aks Tri Club 446.65
E 60-64 Bob Richards RNRMCA 336.96
F 65-69 Nigel Brooks Stirling BC 410.04

H 75-79 Bob Awcock Born to Bike RT 284.23



Place Name

1 Christina Murray
2 Paul Jackson

3 Doug Hart

4 Martin Brown

5 Robert Bullyment
6 Angus Swanson

7 Paul Russell

8 Graham Barker

9 Nigel Brooks

10 Lynne Biddulph
11 Rebecca Wilson
12 Paul Winchcombe
13 Mark Nicholson
14 Jon Fairclough

15 Nigel Briggs

16 David Greenwood
17 Russell Kesley

18 Samuel Crossley
19 Roger Squire

20 Jocelyn Chappell
21 Hector Kidds

22 Bob Awcock

23 Bob Richards

24 Kate Bradley
Tandems

1 George Berwick

Phillip Jurczyk

VTTA Result

Club

Army Cycling

Team Bottrill

llkley CC

70aks Tri Club

Catford CC

Stirling Bike Club

Springfield Financial RT
Rockingham CC

Stirling Bike Club

Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
Rye & District Wheelers CC
Chippenham & District Wheelers
Border City Whs CC

Woking Cycle Club

South Pennine RC

Rye & District Wheelers CC
Dulwich Paragon CC

Dulwich Paragon CC

Wrexham RC

Aylesbury CC

Dulwich Paragon CC

Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles
Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA
Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles

Edinburgh RC
West Lothian Clarion

+/-
+142.62
+141.12
+133.71
+118.65
+118.32
+109.58
+101.42
+96.47
+94.86
+91.32
+89.58
+89.00
+87.41
+84.61
+82.04
+80.00
+72.62
+53.24
+49.76
+49.55
+36.84
+35.76
+19.66
-65.13

+61.10



V.T.T.A. CHAMPIONSHIP AWARDS
All awards are determined by the VTTA

VTTA awards will be presented at the AGM/Prize Presentation at the
Ramada Hotel, Church Hill Rd., Solihull B91 3RF on Saturday 25%
January 2020

The C.W.Cooke Cup - First on Standard
Christina Murray, Army Cycling +142.62 miles

First Male on Standard: Gold medal, jersey and cap
Paul Jackson, Team Bottrill +141.12 miles
Second Male on Standard: Silver medal

Doug Hart, llkley CC +133.71 miles

Third Male on Standard: Bronze medal

Martin Brown, 70aks Tri Club +118.65 miles

First Female on Standard: Gold medal, jersey and cap
Christina Murray, Army Cycling +142.62 miles

Second Female on Standard: Silver medal

Lynne Biddulph, Born to Bike RT +91.32 miles

Third Female on Standard: Bronze medal

Rebecca Wilson, Rye & District Wheelers +89.58 miles

First Tandem on Standard: Gold medals
George Berwick, Edinburgh RC
Phillip Jurczyk, West Lothian Clarion +61.10 miles

First Club Team of three riders on Standard: Medals
Dulwich Paragon CC +162.70 miles
Samuel Crossley, Hector Kidds, Russell Kesley

First Group Team of three riders on Standard: Medals
Kent +316.97 miles
David Greenwood, Martin Brown, Robert Bullyment



Mersey Roads Club Awards
Awarded at Mersey Roads Club dinner and prize presentation
on Saturday 23™ November 2019
West Derby Golf Club, Liverpool

All our welcome and encouraged to celebrate with us.
For tickets contact Ruth on 0151 653 7870

Percy Brazendale Cup +£100

The competitor completing the greatest solo distance
Graham Kemp, Team Bottrill
544.32 miles
Graham also receives a special award of £544 in recognition of
setting a new competition record.

2nd Michael Broadwith Arctic Aircon RT 533.99 £80

3rd Nick Clarke Arctic Aircon RT 528.02 £70

4th  Mark Turnbull TORQ Performance 527.77 £60

5th  Joe Gorman Stevenage CC 508.78 £50
Turner Cup +£100

The woman completing the greatest solo distance
Christina Murray, Army Cycling
478.42 miles
Christina also receives a special award of £478 in recognition of
setting a new competition record.

2nd Crystal Spearman Born to Bike - Bridgtown Cycles 464.70 £50

Booth Memorial Shield +£35 each

The three riders from a team with the greatest aggregate distance

Arctic Aircon RT
Michael Broadwith, Nick Clarke & Josh Crow-Stewart
1399.37 miles



The Johnson Trophy

Awarded to the tandem or tandem trike pair covering the greatest distance
Jonathan Pontin & Simon Pontin, Addiscombe CC
413.52 miles

Mick Potts Memorial Prize +£35

the rider aged 50 or over with the greatest mileage
Paul Jackson, Team Bottrill
485.21 miles

Whinnerah Memorial Trophy
property of the Barrow Central Wheelers
Fastest VITA member on standard

Christina Murray, Army Cycling
+142.62 miles

Charlie Taylor Memorial Trophy

The rider whose finishing distance is closest to 352 miles
Georgina Cleere, Essex Roads CC

353.74 miles

The Minto Trophy

Awarded to the rider with the greatest distance from a Yorkshire based club
Doug Hart, llkley CC
499.60 miles

Calcutta Cup

Rider with the greatest distance from a club in the Liverpool DC

Mark Turnbull, TORQ performance
527.77 miles



Volunteering at the 24 Hour

We're only able to keep this event going with the continued support of
the many volunteers who take time out of their weekend to help. We
are extremely grateful to everyone listed below and hope you all are

too. Without these people we would literally have no race.

If you were out this year and felt inspired to come and help next year
let us know. All levels of experience welcome.

Edwin Hargaves

Adrian Humpage

Andy & Diane White

Barry Williams

Beryl Denman

Bob Jump

Brian Griffiths

Brian Parry

Bridget & lan Boon

Brigid & Susan Wilde

Chester RC

Chris Little

Chris Salter

Christine Minto

Christine Roberts

Colin Baldwin

Damon Peacock

Dave Barry

Dave Minter

Dave Stokes

David & Debbie Williams

David Gostelow

Don Hanson

Ellie Howarth & friend



Ernie Potter

Fergus Muir

Frances Pearson
George & Brenda Jackson
Gordon Pierce

Gordon Pierce
Graeme Wyllie
Heather Swift

lan Price

Janet Tebbutt

Jim Hopper

Jim Ithell

Jimmy Carroll

John Kay

John Lahiff

John Wafer

Johnny & Carol Pardoe
Jon Williams

Keith & Pippa Orum
Keith Hyatt

Laurence Hewetson

Martin & Alison Purser
Matt Chambers
Ned Millington

Nick Lang

North Shropshire Wheelers

Pete Booth

Phillip Minto

Port Sunlight Wheelers
Ray Newton

Richard Haigh

Rob Newton

Roy Bishop

Roy Dunster

Ruth & Bob Williams
Sam Williams

Sheila Hardy

Sophie Williams
Stewart Smith

Sylvia & Norman Powell

Tanya Samuels



Funding The Race

It has been a tradition, since 1937, that the 24 Hour event is funded by
subscriptions from interested individuals, clubs and other organisations.
These generous donations and the enthusiastic support of subscribers
continue to be a valued feature of our event. This year’s subscribers are
listed below with our acknowledgement and sincere thanks.

Joe Applegarth
Phil Ashbourn
Alan Atherton
Colin Baldwin
David Barry

Alan Baxendale
Judith Baxendale
Lynne & Steve Biddulph
Joyce Blow
Doug Booker
Taff Brissenden
Michael Broadwith
Ann Butterworth
Nick Clarke

Alan Colburn

Bill Coupe

David Cragg-Hine
Yyvonne Crane
Les Davies

Beryl Denman
Roy Dunster
John Falconer
Stan France
Harold Gaskell
Trevor Gilbert
John Gills

David Grant
Malcolm Green
Helen Gresty
Brian Griffiths
Ken Hall

Tommy Hall

Sheila Hardy

Doug Hart

John Hatfield

Jean Hayler

Harold Heyworth
Jim Hopper
Norman Howson
Keith Hyatt

Jim Ithell

George & Brenda Jackson
Malcolm Jones
Dave Kirk

Harry Knipe

John Leach

David Lewis

Myra Lindstrom
Chris Lowe

John McHugh

Eric Millington

Gill Morrison

T Mottershead
Fergus Muir
Raymond Newton
Rob Newton

Gerry Oliver

Keith & Pippa Orum
Johny & Carol Pardoe
Mick Parker

Damon Peacock
Den Pitchford
Norman & Sylvia Powell
Frank Proud



John Pugh

Martin & Alison Purser
Peter Reeve

Paul Reynolds

Martyn Roach

Alan & Christine Roberts
Roger & Pam Sewell
Neville Shenton

Philip Smith

In Memory

John F Arnold

Karl Austin

Peter & Tommy Barlow
Bernard Blow

Alan Chamberlain

Bob Coward

Dougie Clark

Dave Denman

Ben Elliott

Richard Elliot

Bill Finn

Shelagh Hargraves
Mike Hayler

Arthur Head

Les Heald

Margaret Hopper
Mike Johnson

Alf Jones

Clubs & Associations
24 Hour Fellowship
Anfield BC

Barrow Central Wheelers

Halifax Imperial Wheelers

Mike Stoaling
Heather Swift

John & Liz Taylor
Janet Tebbutt

Cliff Tremaine

Dave Unsworth
Chris & Marj Vessey
Brian Waine

Ray Wilkinson

George Kay

Bill Kiddle

Les Lowe
Norman Maggs
Tommy Melia
Sam Moffatt
Brian Morrison
Frank Mumford
Guy Pullan
Chris Shepherd
Alex Smith
Dave Stapleton
Ira Thomas
Anne Turner
Ronnie Webster
Janet Williams
John Williams

JR Williams

Hounslow & District Wheelers

Mersey Roads Club
Mersyside Ladies CA

Seamons Cycling Club



Event Organiser:
JON WILLIAMS
6 Balfour Road, Prenton, Merseyside CH43 4UD
Tel: 0151 653 7870 / 07753 612 619
email: oggy_merseyroads@hotmail.com

What a fantastic race we had this year, there were some
unbelievable mileages in far from ideal conditions. A year for the
history books. A massive congratulations to everyone who rode but
in particular to the competition record breakers! The standard of
racing this year was incredible there’s never been a year were so
many people have done over 500 miles. The women’s race was one
of the best we’ve seen with the top 3 women all going further than
the previous competition record.

I must reiterate my thanks for all the marshals and assistants
without who these amazing rides could not be done. This year we
had a great increase in new marshals and we hope that you’ll all

come back and help again next year. If we can keep up this support
along with all the dedicated supporters who help year in year out
this race will continue to go from strength to strength.

Keep hold of this result sheet because in years to come you will
want to be able to say “l was there”.

Yours in sport
Jon

Look forward to seeing you all at the 2020 event on
Saturday 18th & Sunday 19th July 2020

The President and members of the Mersey Roads Club offer

congratulations to the prize winners and send their sincere

thanks to all who took part in the organisation and smooth
running of the event.



2" OQverall 3rd Overall
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Michael Broadwith, Arctic Aircon RT Nick Clarke, Arctic Aircon RT

533.99 miles 528.02 miles
2"d Woman 3" Woman
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Crystal Spearman, Born to Bike RT  Pip Jenkins, Southborough & Dist. Whs
464.70 miles 463.80 miles



